Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Reassignment and Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Comerica Bank-California	FORMERLY Comerica Bank	06/12/2006	CORPORATION:	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Purepulse Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	9244 Balboa Avenue	
Internal Address:	IP Department	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92117	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2006432	COOL PURE
Registration Number:	1850279	PURE BRIGHT
Registration Number:	2138772	PUREPULSE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900053020

Fax Number: (858)503-3300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-503-3497

Email: nsaluk-levey@maxwell.com
Correspondent Name: Maxwell Technologies, Inc.

Address Line 1: 9244 Balboa Avenue
Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PUREPULSE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Natalie Saluk

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0119

30.00

6\$ HU

Signature:	/Natalie Saluk/
Date:	07/12/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Comerica to Purepulse#page1.tif source=Comerica to Purepulse#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0120

#### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of June 12, 2006, by COMERICA BANK, successor by merger to COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA ("LENDER") to PUREPULSE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 9244 Balboa Avenue, San Diego, CA 92123 ("COMPANY").

#### Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 26, 2001 (the "Security Agreement") certain interests in the intellectual property, including, but not limited to, those patents recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2001, at Reel Number 011731 and Frame Number 0906 described on Exhibit A and those trademarks recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2001, at Reel Number 2272 and Frame Number 0984 described on Exhibit B (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has fulfilled its obligations to LENDER under the Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Intellectual Property.

#### Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, LENDER hereby releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK, successor by merger to COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA

Signature

Name:

Steven J. Stuc

m'.1

union Vice President

Dated:

6 12 06

Address:

11512 El Camino Real, Suite 350

San Diego, CA 92130

-1-

# EXHIBIT B

## Trademarks

Description	Reg./App. No.	Reg./App. Date
COOL PURE	2,006,432	10/08/96
PURE BRIGHT	1,850,279	08/16/94
PUREPULSE	2,138,772	01/24/98

-5-

W02-SD:DB4\51345161.1

**RECORDED: 07/12/2006** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0122